

JO CODE NO : WB00677

NDPS 51/18

Order No. 55:  
Dt 05.12.2023 :

**Local Bar observed cease work due to sad demise of one of the member of  
Local Bar, Jalpaiguri.  
None appears.  
The case is adjourned today.  
Fix 06.03.24 for evidence.  
Issue summons upon P.W. No.1, S.I. L.P Bhutia.**

**D/C**

**Judge, Special Court  
(under NDPS Act)  
Jalpaiguri.**