

**NDPS No. 51/2018 (49)**

**Order No. 57**

**Dated. 12.06.2024.**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.W. 1.  
Sole accd. Sambhu Banerjee on c/b is present by filing hazira.  
P.W. 1 is also present.  
He is examined in part today and deferred on the prayer  
of the prosecution.  
Some document are marked as Exbts. in the following manner :  
Weighment chart of the seized ganja as Exbt. 5 ;  
Seizure list dated 17.11.2018 as Exbt. 6 ;  
Memo of arrest bearing signature of P.W 1 and BDO, Kumargram and  
accused as Exbt. 7 ;  
F.I.R as Exbt. 8 ;  
Written information along with enclosure marked as Exbt. 9 ;  
Detailed report in respect of search and seizure procedure as Exbt. 10.  
Fix **24.06.2024** for further evidence of P.W. No. 1.  
Summon is issued and handed over to the witness today fixing  
the next date.

**D/C**

**Judge Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.**