

**NDPS No. 51/2018 (49)**

**Order No. 58**

**Dated. 24.06.2024.**

Today is fixed for appearance & further evidence of P.W 1.  
Accd. person namely, Sambhu Banerjee is present by filing hazira.  
No P.W is present.  
Received one radiogram praying for time for appearance of witness.  
Considered. Prayer is allowed.  
Fix **25.09.2024** for appearance and further evidence of P.W 1.

**D/C**

**Judge Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.**